

SW-64: Bike + Walk Sidewalk Gaps 2017 Bid Analysis

No.	Bid Item Description	Units	QTY	Engineers Estimate		Triangle Grading & Paving		Browe Construction Co., Inc.		Martinez Company, Inc.		Lanier Construction Co.	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Grading	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,240.00	\$ 40,240.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,175.00	\$ 18,175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	ABC Stone (Additional as Needed)	TON	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 2,197.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Brick Sidewalk (Soldier Course)	SY	180	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 73.73	\$ 13,271.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter (30")	LF	120	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	Concrete Sidewalks (4") incuding 6" ABC stone	SY	1500	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00
7	Concrete Sidewalks (6") incuding 6" ABC stone	SY	1000	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
8	Single Curb Ramp (Includes Truncated Domes)	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
9	Double Curb Ramp (Includes Truncated Domes)	EA	6	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	Replace Existing Curb Ramps(Includes Truncated Do	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,553.00	\$ 14,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	Seeding and Mulching	SY	1300	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 9,906.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 4,498.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00
	SUBTOTAL:				\$ 256,000.00		\$ 481,335.50		\$ 350,250.00		\$ 264,289.40		\$ 341,900.00
17	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
	BID TOTAL				\$ 266,000.00		\$ 496,835.50		\$ 368,900.00		\$ 268,789.40		\$ 358,900.00